CITATION: Will Of Isabella Langston, Deed Volume 8-9, Deed Book 9 (1826-1830), Fluvanna Co., pgs. 347-48, LDS 0031470, Card No. 013447.

## WILL OF ISABELLA LANGSTON

SOURCE: Deed Book 9 pg. 348

As a Legalee or otherwise in the estate of **Isabella Langston** deceased late of Cumberland County Who was the Grandmother of the said **Anthony Sheperd** and upon \_\_\_\_\_\_ following seal and personal property so wil One tract or parcel of land lying in the middle fork of Cunningham Creek containing by estimation one hundred sixty acres it being the same land whereon the said **Anthony Shepherd** now resides Six Negro Slaves namely Hannah, Catharine, Elias, William, John and Aggy all house hold and kitchen furniture consisting of beds bedsteads and furniture tables Vs Vs past years crop of corn tobacco Oats VsV all the plantation utensils on the Tract of Land of said – To have and to hold the interest in the estates aforesaid the Tract of land its appurtenances and all the personally aforementioned unto them Walker Timberlake, Basil M. Jones and William J. Timberlake and the survivor of them and their heirs forever Upon Trust nevertheless and upon this special confidence \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Walker Timberlake, Basil M. Jones William J. Timberlake and the survivor of them.

**CITATION:** Siler, Frederick G., Editor, Online Email Correspondence Records, (889 Dante Court, Mantua, New Jersey 08051), "Electronic," Charles Shepherd, (< cwshep26@comcast.net > or 9501 Mount Ayre Way Murfreesboro,TN, 37129-7836), ), message to F.G. Siler, 4 March 2003. (Message cites the following source of this information: Deed Volume 8-9, Deed Book 9 (1826-1830), Fluvanna Co., pg. 347, LDS 0031470, Card No. 013447. Message also has surname as Lungslow, upon inspection of signature on the original document it appears to be Langston).

signature of Isabella Langston

